

## SHOW MANAGEMENT LIABILITY AND EXHIBITOR'S INSURANCE

Show Management shall not under any circumstances whatsoever be liable or responsible for:

- (a) any loss, damage, theft or destruction whatsoever or howsoever caused to any goods, equipment or any other property belonging to the Exhibitor or for which the Exhibitor is responsible
- (b) any damage or injury suffered by the Exhibitor or his servants or agents or by any other person
- (c) any loss, damage, injury, or cost whatsoever suffered by the Exhibitor by reason of any change in the date, time or place of Exhibition or the abandonment thereof.

Exhibitor agrees to provide Show Management with a dertificate of insurance for a minimum of \$5,000,000.00 Ceneral Liability Coverage inclusive of bodily injury and/or property damage for each occurrence.

Metroland Media Group and the owner of the building must be named as additional insureds. If Show Management should be prevented from holding the show by any cause beyond its control or if it cannot permit the Exhibitor to occupy its rented space due to circumstances beyond its control including, but not limited to, strike, fire, civil disobedience, inclement weather, lockouts, acts of God, and suppliers, Show Management shall have no further obligation or liability to the Exhibitor.

Any contractual agreements made between the Exhibitor and any supplier shall be between those parties and Show Management shall not be a party thereto nor incur any viability on behalf of any one in such contractual arrangements.

Exhibitor shall at its own expense employ the officially appointed contractors as stated in the show brochure for electrical work. The Exhibitor shall not interfere with any of the services carried out in respect of the show premises.

Show Details: Toronto Golf Show P.O. Box 36524, Hamilton RPO Eastgate Hamilton, Ontario L8E 5B2